L08000100391

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nai	me)
(Do	cument Number))
Certified Copies	_ Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



300394325933

06/09/23--01005--017 **55.00

TALLAHÁSSEE, FLORIO

2023 SEP 11 AH 8: 5

COVER LETTER

	stration Section sion of Corporations		
SUBJECT:	AUTO FUNDING SERVICES	SLLC	
SUBJECT.		lame of Limited Liab	ility Company
Dear Sir or l	Madam:		
The enclose	d Statement of Termination	and fee(s) are submi	tted for filing.
Please returi	n all correspondence concer	rning this matter to th	e following:
Stephen P. Wa	alroth-Sadurni, Esq.		
	Name of Person		
Walroth-Sadu	mi Law		
	Firm/Company		
i Alhambra P	laza, Penthouse		
	Address		
Coral Gables,	Florida 33134		
	City/State and Zip Code		
E-mail add	lress: (to be used for future	annual report notifica	ation)
For further i	nformation concerning this	matter, please call:	
Stephen P. Wa	alroth-Sadurni	at (389.8714
	Name of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephone Number
Mai	ling Address:		Street Address:
Regi	stration Section		Registration Section
	sion of Corporations		Division of Corporations
	Box 6327		The Centre of Tallahassee
I alla	ahassee, FL 32314		2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

CR2E141 (2/14)



August 4, 2023

STEPHEN P. WALROTH-SADURNI, ESQ. WALROTH-SADURNI LAW
1 ALHAMBRA PLAZA, PENTHOUSE
CORAL GABLES, FL 33134

SUBJECT: AUTO FUNDING SERVICES LLC

Ref. Number: L08000100391

We have received your document for AUTO FUNDING SERVICES LLC and your check(s) totaling \$55.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

A Statement of Termination may be filed after the limited liability company has completed winding up and after a voluntary dissolution has been filed with this office. See section 605.0709(7), Florida Statutes for reference.

Note there is a filing fee of \$25.00 for the Voluntary Dissolution.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6000.

Letter Number: 223A00017646

Neysa Culligan Regulatory Specialist III

www.sunbiz.org

STATEMENT OF TERMINATION

AUTO FUNDING SERVICES, LLC

The undersigned, sole Member of Auto Funding Services, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (hereinafter, the "Company"), pursuant to Florida Statute §§ 605.707 and 605.709(7), hereby files the following Statement of Termination to complete the dissolution and termination of the Company, and affirms the following:

RECITALS

Whereas, on 23 September 2022, the Company was administratively dissolved by the Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations, for its failure to timely file its 2022 Florida Annual Report;

Whereas, notwithstanding the foregoing, on 5 May 2023, the sole Member executed an Action by Written Consent of the Sole Member authorizing the dissolution of the Company; and, on ____ September 2023, the sole Member authorized and executed Articles of Dissolution;

Now therefore, the sole Member hereby files this Statement of Termination, setting forth the following statements and information in accordance with Florida Statute § 605.0709(7):

1. Name of the Company to be Terminated: Auto Funding Services, LLC

2. Florida Company Number: L08000100391

3. Date of Articles of Organization: 24 October 2008

4. Date of Administrative Dissolution: 23 September 2022

5. Date of Articles of Dissolution 7 September 2023

- 6. Pursuant to Florida Statute § 605.709(2), the Company has completed the winding up of its activities and affairs, has determined that it will file this Statement of Termination, and further affirms:
- (a) The Company has discharged and/or made provisions for all of the Company's debts, obligations, and other liabilities as provided in Florida Statute §§ s. 605.0710-605.0713, settled and/or closed the Company's activities and affairs, and marshalled and distributed the assets of the Company to its sole Member; and.
- (b) The Company has performed any and all other acts that are appropriate, necessary or required for the winding up of the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the sole Member has authorized and executed Statement of Termination for the uses and purposes therein stated this day of September 2023.

Sole Member of Auto Funding Services, LLC

CREDITO REAL USA FINANCE LIC

Name: Juan Manuel Ponce Diaz

Title: CEO & Executive President

Name: José Luis Antonio Ponce Manzanilla

Title: Executive Vice President

1 1

Name: Alberto Porce Gutierrez \
Title: Executive Vice President